Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519378EN   page 1
February 22, 2023 6:40 PM
Top Product Features
• Recessed grid 8" on center. Use the DFCL for hard ceilings
• Dimmable LED Reading/Chart Light
• Low Volt Controller with dimming control
• Choose from 3 illumination levels for the ambient exam function
• IP65 optional for dust and water ingress protection
• NSF listing and anti-microbial finish for sterile environments
• Options to meet Buy American Act requirements
Interactive Menu
• Order Information  page 2
• Product Warranty
Dimensional and Mounting Details
additional
product diagrams
Fail-Safe
MNAE LED
Medical Narrow Ambient Exam LED
Five Function: Exam/Ambient/Night Light/
Reading/Chart Light
Product Certification
Typical Applications
Healthcare Facilities • Patient Rooms • Exam Rooms • Recovery Areas
EXAM LINEAR
NIGHT LIGHT
AMBIENT
7-3/4" [197mm]
5-1/8" [131mm]
5"
[127mm]
Product Features
MNAE LED
PS519378EN   page 2
February 22, 2023 6:40 PM
Fail-Safe
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: MNAE-G-48-LD4-HI/HI-35-89DA-ALW-277-EDC2-RCL30
                                                 MNAE-G-48-LD4-STD/STD-40-89DA-120-EDD2-LVC3/AD/ED/RCL30
                                                 MNAE-G-48-LD4-STD/STD-40-89DA-120-EDD2-LVC3/AD/ED/RCR30
Domestic
Preferences
Product Family Ceiling Length LED Illumination Level,
Ambient
Illumination Level, Exam
Domestic Preferences (9) Product Family Ceiling (2) Length (6) LED Illumination Level, Ambient Illumination Level, Exam
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
MNAE=Medical Narrow
Ambient/Exam (1)
G=NEMA Type G System 36=36"
48=48"
54=54"
LD4=Linear LED
Version, 4.0
STD=Standard
LO=Low
HI=High
STD=Standard
LO=Low
HI=High
Notes Notes Notes Notes
(9) Only product configurations with
this designated prefix are built to be
compliant with the Buy American
Act of 1933 (BAA). Please refer to
DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for
more information. Components shipped
separately may be separately analyzed
under domestic preference requirements.
(1) Fixture ordered as single unit.
Typically used in pairs; order (2)
fixtures.
(2) For flange applications, specify
the DFCL dry wall framing kit (see
below ordering info).
(6) See configuration chart
below for nominal lengths.
Color Temperature Diffuser Door Frame Voltage Driver
Color Temperature Diffuser Door Frame Voltage (must specify) Driver (7)
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
89DA=0.80" Thick, Highly Transmissive Diffuse
Acrylic Lens
CRSW=Fabricated Steel, Anti-microbial
Matte White Paint Finish, Inset
ALW=Fabricated Aluminum Anti-microbial